PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 11119
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 11119
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Optics for EUV, X-Ray, and
Gamma-Ray Astronomy IX
Stephen L. O'Dell
Giovanni Pareschi

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 11119  1111901-2
  Contents
  vii Authors
               ix Conference Committee
  xiii Introduction
   TELESCOPES
  11119 04  Mirror module design of x-ray telescopes of eXTP mission [11119-3]
   MONOCRYSTALLINE-SILICON OPTICS
  11119 07  Next generation x-ray optics for astronomy: high resolution, lightweight, and low cost [11119-6]
  11119 08  Fabrication of monocrystalline silicon x-ray mirrors [11119-7]
  11119 0A  Recent advances in the alignment of silicon mirrors for high-resolution x-ray optics [11119-10]
  11119 0B  Structural analysis and testing of silicon x-ray mirror modules [11119-11]
  11119 0C  Mass manufacturing of high resolution and lightweight monocrystalline silicon x-ray mirror
modules [11119-8]
   ATHENA I
  11119 0D  Optics developments for ATHENA [11119-12]
  11119 0F  Installation and commissioning of the silicon pore optics coating facility for the ATHENA mission
[11119-14]
  11119 0G  Performance and time stability of Ir/SiC X-ray mirror coatings for ATHENA [11119-15]
  11119 0H  Stacking of mirrors for silicon pore optics [11119-16]
  11119 0I  X-ray testing of silicon pore optics [11119-17]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 11119  1111901-3
   ATHENA II
  11119 0M  Integration facility for the ATHENA X-Ray Telescope [11119-21]
   ATHENA III
  11119 0N  BEaTriX: the Beam Expander Testing X-Ray facility for testing ATHENA's SPO modules: progress in
the realization [11119-22]
  11119 0Q  Stray x-ray flux in the Athena Mirror [11119-26]
   MIRROR TECHNOLOGIES
  11119 0W  Cold glass shaping of coated mirrors: characterization of the process [11119-32]
   DIFFRACTION GRATINGS
  11119 0Y  Fabrication and diffraction efficiency of a 160-nm period x-ray reflection grating produced
using thermally activated selective topography equilibration [11119-34]
  11119 10  Curved diffractive x-ray optics for astronomy [11119-36]
  11119 11  An updated optical design of the off-plane grating rocket experiment [11119-37]
  11119 12  A comprehensive line spread function error budget for the Off-plane Grating Rocket
Experiment [11119-38]
  11119 13  Progress in x-ray critical-angle transmission grating technology development [11119-39]
   DESIGN
  11119 14  Grazing incidence at work: an outreach project to demonstrate the X-ray optics behaviour
using the nested mirrors developed for the BeppoSAX X-ray satellite [11119-40]
  11119 15  Design optimization for x-ray telescopes [11119-41]
iv
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 11119  1111901-4
   TESTING
11119 16
Developments in testing x-ray optics at MPE's PANTER facility [11119-42]
   STRESS SHAPING